
Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sex Anno

1 10 40:39 FERRARI Robert 3.30 TEAM A.S.D M 1987

2 64 42:58 FERRARI Francesco ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1994

3 15 43:17 BARBUTI Stefano ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1971

4 58 43:28 PIUMI Gabriele C.U.S. PARMA M 2001

5 22 43:46 MICHELONI Luca GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M 1983

6 91 44:03 FONTANA Juri ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1982

7 39 44:25 VISTOLI Zeno RUNCARD M 1993

8 76 45:07 DI NOIA Ernesto GABBI M 1974

9 74 45:54 BURCHI Giuliano LA STANCA M 1963

10 35 45:56 TAGLIATINI Simone GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M 1997

11 40 46:03 FERRONI Federico ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1985

12 73 46:24 DONATI Alessandro ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1985

13 2 46:29 TOSETTI Paolo MONTECATINI MARATHON A.S.D. M 1980

14 70 46:36 LOVISO Nicola MOUD & SNOW M 1985

15 33 47:09 MONTAGGIOLI Tonino POD. FORMIGINESE M 1971

16 45 47:46 MARCOLINI Manuela A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME F 1982

17 48 47:47 GUALTIERI Massimiliano RUNCARD M 1975

18 44 47:55 VANZINI Vittorio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M 1985

19 53 48:04 VENTURELLI Rinaldo GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M 1969

20 86 48:14 CORTI Massimo ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1968

21 60 48:46 CAPONI Federico ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1981

22 17 49:08 MASETTI Massimo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1970

23 62 49:25 CECCARELLI Luigi A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M 1969

24 59 50:07 CAVAZZUTI Paolo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1965

25 29 50:12 VENTURELLI Francesca PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F 1979

26 67 50:18 TRIVELLATO Simone ATLETICA SANTIA M 1997

27 34 50:45 ASTOLFI Marco ASD 3'.30'' TEAM M 1987

28 19 51:27 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1970

29 5 51:37 PO Fabrizio RUNCARD M 1981

30 42 52:04 RICCI Laura PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F 1979

31 87 52:07 BOZZI Francesco SEMPRE DI CORSA M 1965

32 8 52:21 COMASTRI Fausto ASD 3'.30'' TEAM M 1975

33 25 52:48 SANGIORGI Stefano RUNCARD M 1993

34 61 52:55 FERRARI Gian Luca ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1966

35 90 53:25 SPINA Gianluca CITTANOVA M 1984

36 26 53:26 PIACENTINI Donato PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1957

37 1 53:37 VENTURELLI Alberto OLIMPIA VIGNOLA POL.TE ASD M 1984

38 66 53:44 FONTANA Andrea ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 2007

39 7 53:54 INGRAMI Paolo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1978

40 13 54:04 FRULLANI Raffaele ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1983

41 23 54:15 MOSCATTINI Vainer GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M 1968



42 31 54:22 DOKU Agron PODISTICA GS ROCCA FORMIGINE A.S.D. M 1974

43 12 55:01 CORSINOTTI Medardo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M 1960

44 32 55:13 MARCHESINI Luca PODISTICA GS ROCCA FORMIGINE A.S.D. M 1989

45 30 55:16 TOGNARINI Michela ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F 1975

46 16 55:47 GIANNI Jessika ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F 1976

47 24 56:25 BELLEI Matteo RUNCARD M 1979

48 52 56:39 MONTECCHI Massimiliano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M 1968

49 65 57:07 UGOLINI Sonia ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F 1971

50 71 57:13 TOLARI Roberto ORECCHIELLA CARFAGNANA M 1969

51 51 58:29 RESTANI Massimo G.S. GABBI A.S.D. M 1958

52 50 59:18 LIGABUE Maria Elisa G.S. GABBI ASD F 1966

53 56 1:00:07 ANTONI Luciano ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1971

54 36 1:01:01 VINAZZANI Massimo SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE PODISTICA ASD M 1964

55 43 1:01:14 ZANASI Paolo ASD 3'.30'' TEAM M 1968

56 38 1:01:44 QUERZOLI Martina POD. FINALE EMILIA F 1972

57 28 1:01:46 ORATI Roberto POLISPORTIVA TORRILE M 1963

58 77 1:01:53 TURCHI Paola BOLOGNATREIL TEAM F 1976

59 54 1:01:59 FORMIGONI Massimo RUNCARD M 1966

60 82 1:02:24 BIMBI Veronica ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F 1996

61 49 1:02:26 CECCARINI Paolo G.S. GABBI A.S.D. M 1963

62 72 1:02:44 GIOVANELLI Patrizio UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS M 1963

63 81 1:02:53 PAOLINELLI Federico GP ROSSINI M 1979

64 55 1:03:14 RUSSO Rosario INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M 1974

65 46 1:04:27 LEONI Michele RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. M 1967

66 68 1:04:41 MANFREDINI Roberto ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1950

67 9 1:04:47 POGGIOLI Loretta ASD 3'.30'' TEAM F 1974

68 88 1:05:25 FILIPPESCHI Silvia PONTEDERA ATLETICA F 1966

69 57 1:05:53 ZACCARIA Barbara GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD F 1976

70 75 1:06:09 DONATI Lucia LA STANCA F 1964

71 37 1:06:21 PIVETTI Maurizio PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1956

72 18 1:09:09 SPONZIELLO Mirella MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F 1974

73 69 1:09:58 CITRO Katia INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F 1985

74 20 1:10:42 PANINI Massimo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1966

75 11 1:11:05 VACCARI Fabrizio UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS M 1963

76 4 1:11:08 ROSSETTO Claudio MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD M 1962

77 3 1:11:12 MALAVASI Simona MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD F 1966

78 41 1:13:37 RICCI Dino PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1951

79 89 1:14:41 GANDOLFI Cecilia CITTANOVA F 1959

80 27 1:14:51 CARDILLO Maddalena POLISPORTIVA TORRILE F 1972

81 79 1:17:54 ADDONIZIO Elena MEETING CLUB F 1977

82 80 1:17:55 GIACHI Gabriele MEETING CLUB M 1974

83 21 1:23:36 IOSSA Augusto PODISTI MEDOLLESI M 1956

FEMMINILE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sex Anno

1 45 47:46 MARCOLINI Manuela A.S.D. SPORTINSIEME F 1982

2 29 50:12 VENTURELLI Francesca PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F 1979

3 42 52:04 RICCI Laura PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD F 1979

4 30 55:16 TOGNARINI Michela ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F 1975

5 16 55:47 GIANNI Jessika ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F 1976



6 65 57:07 UGOLINI Sonia ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD F 1971

7 50 59:18 LIGABUE Maria Elisa G.S. GABBI ASD F 1966

8 38 1:01:44 QUERZOLI Martina POD. FINALE EMILIA F 1972

9 77 1:01:53 TURCHI Paola BOLOGNATREIL TEAM F 1976

10 82 1:02:24 BIMBI Veronica ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD F 1996

11 9 1:04:47 POGGIOLI Loretta ASD 3'.30'' TEAM F 1974

12 88 1:05:25 FILIPPESCHI Silvia PONTEDERA ATLETICA F 1966

13 57 1:05:53 ZACCARIA Barbara GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD F 1976

14 75 1:06:09 DONATI Lucia LA STANCA F 1964

15 18 1:09:09 SPONZIELLO Mirella MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD F 1974

16 69 1:09:58 CITRO Katia INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD F 1985

17 3 1:11:12 MALAVASI Simona MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD F 1966

18 89 1:14:41 GANDOLFI Cecilia CITTANOVA F 1959

19 27 1:14:51 CARDILLO Maddalena POLISPORTIVA TORRILE F 1972

20 79 1:17:54 ADDONIZIO Elena MEETING CLUB F 1977

MASCHILE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sex Anno

1 10 40:39 FERRARI Robert 3.30 TEAM A.S.D M 1987

2 64 42:58 FERRARI Francesco ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1994

3 15 43:17 BARBUTI Stefano ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1971

4 58 43:28 PIUMI Gabriele C.U.S. PARMA M 2001

5 22 43:46 MICHELONI Luca GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M 1983

6 91 44:03 FONTANA Juri ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1982

7 39 44:25 VISTOLI Zeno RUNCARD M 1993

8 76 45:07 DI NOIA Ernesto GABBI M 1974

9 74 45:54 BURCHI Giuliano LA STANCA M 1963

10 35 45:56 TAGLIATINI Simone GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M 1997

11 40 46:03 FERRONI Federico ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1985

12 73 46:24 DONATI Alessandro ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1985

13 2 46:29 TOSETTI Paolo MONTECATINI MARATHON A.S.D. M 1980

14 70 46:36 LOVISO Nicola MOUD & SNOW M 1985

15 33 47:09 MONTAGGIOLI Tonino POD. FORMIGINESE M 1971

16 48 47:47 GUALTIERI Massimiliano RUNCARD M 1975

17 44 47:55 VANZINI Vittorio MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M 1985

18 53 48:04 VENTURELLI Rinaldo GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M 1969

19 86 48:14 CORTI Massimo ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1968

20 60 48:46 CAPONI Federico ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1981

21 17 49:08 MASETTI Massimo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1970

22 62 49:25 CECCARELLI Luigi A.S.D. ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA M 1969

23 59 50:07 CAVAZZUTI Paolo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1965

24 67 50:18 TRIVELLATO Simone ATLETICA SANTIA M 1997

25 34 50:45 ASTOLFI Marco ASD 3'.30'' TEAM M 1987

26 19 51:27 DE GIOVANNI Dario ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1970

27 5 51:37 PO Fabrizio RUNCARD M 1981

28 87 52:07 BOZZI Francesco SEMPRE DI CORSA M 1965

29 8 52:21 COMASTRI Fausto ASD 3'.30'' TEAM M 1975

30 25 52:48 SANGIORGI Stefano RUNCARD M 1993

31 61 52:55 FERRARI Gian Luca ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1966

32 90 53:25 SPINA Gianluca CITTANOVA M 1984



33 26 53:26 PIACENTINI Donato PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1957

34 1 53:37 VENTURELLI Alberto OLIMPIA VIGNOLA POL.TE ASD M 1984

35 66 53:44 FONTANA Andrea ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 2007

36 7 53:54 INGRAMI Paolo ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1978

37 13 54:04 FRULLANI Raffaele ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD M 1983

38 23 54:15 MOSCATTINI Vainer GRUPPO PODISTICO LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO SSD M 1968

39 31 54:22 DOKU Agron PODISTICA GS ROCCA FORMIGINE A.S.D. M 1974

40 12 55:01 CORSINOTTI Medardo MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M 1960

41 32 55:13 MARCHESINI Luca PODISTICA GS ROCCA FORMIGINE A.S.D. M 1989

42 24 56:25 BELLEI Matteo RUNCARD M 1979

43 52 56:39 MONTECCHI Massimiliano MODENA RUNNERS CLUB ASD M 1968

44 71 57:13 TOLARI Roberto ORECCHIELLA CARFAGNANA M 1969

45 51 58:29 RESTANI Massimo G.S. GABBI A.S.D. M 1958

46 56 1:00:07 ANTONI Luciano ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1971

47 36 1:01:01 VINAZZANI Massimo SPORTINSIEME FORMIGINE PODISTICA ASD M 1964

48 43 1:01:14 ZANASI Paolo ASD 3'.30'' TEAM M 1968

49 28 1:01:46 ORATI Roberto POLISPORTIVA TORRILE M 1963

50 54 1:01:59 FORMIGONI Massimo RUNCARD M 1966

51 49 1:02:26 CECCARINI Paolo G.S. GABBI A.S.D. M 1963

52 72 1:02:44 GIOVANELLI Patrizio UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS M 1963

53 81 1:02:53 PAOLINELLI Federico GP ROSSINI M 1979

54 55 1:03:14 RUSSO Rosario INTERFORZE PODISTICA MODENA ASD M 1974

55 46 1:04:27 LEONI Michele RUNNERS AND FRIENDS A.S.D. M 1967

56 68 1:04:41 MANFREDINI Roberto ATLETICA FRIGNANO PAVULLO ASD M 1950

57 37 1:06:21 PIVETTI Maurizio PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1956

58 20 1:10:42 PANINI Massimo PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1966

59 11 1:11:05 VACCARI Fabrizio UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS M 1963

60 4 1:11:08 ROSSETTO Claudio MADONNINA PODISMO G.S. ASD M 1962

61 41 1:13:37 RICCI Dino PODISTICA FORMIGINESE ASD M 1951

62 80 1:17:55 GIACHI Gabriele MEETING CLUB M 1974

63 21 1:23:36 IOSSA Augusto PODISTI MEDOLLESI M 1956


